

## Sandy City, Utah

10000 Centennial Parkway Sandy, UT 84070 Phone: 801-568-7141

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **City Council**

Scott Cowdell, District 1
Maren Barker, District 2
Kristin Coleman-Nicholl, District 3
Chris McCandless, District 4
Steve Fairbanks, At-large
Linda Martinez Saville, At-large
Stephen P. Smith, At-large

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 5:15 PM Council Chambers

Web address to view complete packet: http://sandyutah.legistar.com

The Sandy City Council has adopted Rules of Procedure which are available at the rear of the Council Chambers and online at: http://sandy.utah.gov/government/city-council/procedure-guidelines.html. Public comments during the Citizen Comment portion of the City Council meeting, or those offered during a Public Hearing may not exceed 3 minutes. If you wish to comment on a public hearing item(s), please hold your comments until that item is being discussed. Work Session items may or may not occur prior to 7:00 PM. Items not concluded during the Work Session will occur in the regular Council Meeting at the conclusion of other official business. Consent Calendar items have been previously considered or are otherwise routine in nature and will be considered in a single motion unless a Council Member wishes to discuss an item separately. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations for individuals with disabilities will be provided upon request. For assistance, please call (801) 568-7141.

4:30 Dinner

5:15 Work Session

17-142 Public Works Tour

4:30 p.m. Dinner

5:15 p.m. Depart Sandy City Hall for Riverton Public Works (12526 South 4150 West, Riverton, Utah)

5:45 p.m. Arrive at Riverton City Public Works to meet with Public Works Director Trace Robinson

6:15 p.m. Depart for South Jordan Public Works (10996 South Redwood Road, South Jordan, Utah)

6:45 p.m. Arrive at South Jordan Public Works to meet with Public Works Director Jason Rasmussen

7:15 p.m. Depart for Sandy City Public Works (8775 South 700 West, Sandy, Utah)

7:30 p.m. Arrive at Sandy City Public Works to tour site.

8:00 p.m. Depart Public Works and return to Sandy City Hall.